



Trended Results

2022 - 2024

	2022					2023					2024		
	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	FY	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	FY	Q1	Q2	Q3
FINANCIAL RESULTS													
CapEx (\$MM)	46.9	55.3	74.2	188.2	364.6	66.1	91.6	100.0	196.1	453.8	98.0	210.4	136.8
Maintenance Capex	13.8	21.4	21.6	70.2	127.0	8.6	36.1	27.8	59.3	131.9	22.5	27.1	32.0
Revenue generating CapEx	33.1	33.9	52.6	118.0	237.6	57.4	55.5	72.2	136.7	321.9	75.5	183.3	104.8
CONCERT METRICS													
Total Estimated Events	6,714	12,548	11,227	13,156	43,645	9,905	12,241	12,090	15,823	50,059	11,203	14,678	12,834
North America	4,736	8,057	8,267	8,110	29,170	6,309	8,111	9,080	10,129	33,629	7,177	9,990	9,664
International	1,978	4,491	2,960	5,046	14,475	3,596	4,130	3,010	5,694	16,430	4,026	4,688	3,170
Total Estimated Attendance (K)	10,898	33,842	44,404	32,009	121,152	18,901	37,073	52,277	37,540	145,790	22,930	38,893	50,100
North America	6,829	17,427	29,187	16,251	69,693	7,657	18,474	34,192	20,928	81,252	10,891	23,187	32,900
International	4,069	16,415	15,218	15,758	51,459	11,243	18,599	18,085	16,612	64,538	12,039	15,705	17,200
TICKETING METRICS													
Total Global Number of Tickets Sold (K)	111,446	139,813	135,311	164,106	550,676	145,466	150,115	155,383	169,447	620,411	155,010	153,595	152,395
Total Fee-Bearing Number of Tickets Sold (K)	51,563	71,966	73,378	83,955	280,862	72,266	78,879	89,300	88,670	329,116	76,578	78,470	83,233
Total Global Gross Transaction Value \$MM	9,243	10,769	10,581	15,398	45,992	12,427	12,472	13,493	16,556	54,949	12,883	12,567	12,745
Total Fee-Bearing Gross Transaction Value \$MM	4,788	6,930	7,263	8,527	27,508	7,611	8,651	9,891	9,573	35,726	7,787	8,353	8,768